ORDINANCE NO. 8081-22

AN ORDINANCE CONCURRING IN THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT FOR THE REPAIR AND RESTORATION OF VARIOUS STREET CROSSINGS

WHEREAS, the City of Urbana, Illinois, acting through its City Council, has previously executed an Agreement with the State of Illinois, acting through the Department of Transportation, for the relocation of a portion of the Norfolk & Western Railroad line in the City of Urbana; and

WHEREAS, the State of Illinois has received bids for this project known as Norfolk & Western Railroad Relocation Project, City Section 76-00207-00-SP.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

That the City of Urbana concurs in the action of the State of Illinois in the award of this contract to the Cross Construction Company, Urbana, Illinois, and will reimburse the State for the City's share of the cost.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majority of the members of the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a meeting of said Council on the 25% day of

PASSED by the City Council this 2 Miday of

APPROVED by the Mayor this 212 day of

1980.

1980.